entities into the Group’s presentation currency are excluded.

The Group

Exposure to foreign currencies (expressed in Renminbi)

2011 2010

USD GBP USD GBP

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other receivables 34,541 — — —

Pledged bank deposits 3,526 — 25,119 —

Cash at bank and in hand 16,534 — 5,199 —

Trade and other payables (13,963) (66,109) (22,746) (69,557)

Bank loans (31,505) — (72,706) —

9,133 (66,109) (65,134) (69,557)

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

123ANNUAL REPORT 2011

30 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (continued)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk (continued)

The Company

Exposure to

foreign currencies

(expressed in Renminbi)

2011 2010

Renminbi Renminbi

RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash at bank and in hand 305,035 —

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after taxation (and

retained profits) that would have arisen if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has

significant exposure at the balance sheet date had changed at that date, assuming all other risk

variables remained constant.

The Group

2011 2010

Increase/ Effect Increase/ Effect

(decrease) on profit (decrease) on profit

in foreign after taxation in foreign after taxation

exchange and retained exchange and retained

rates profits rates profits

RMB’000 RMB’000

USD 5% 342 5% (2,443)

(5)% (342) (5)% 2,443

GBP 5% (2,479) 5% (2,608)

(5)% 2,479 (5)% 2,608

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

China NT Pharma Group Company Limited124

30 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (continued)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the

instantaneous effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after taxation measured in the

respective functional currencies, translated into Renminbi at the exchange rates ruling at the

balance sheet date for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to